Aynho Parish Council

Tel.: 07887 548774 Email: clerk@aynho.org

Web: www.aynho.org/parish council/

Twitter: @aynho

Postal Address: Scholars Corner, 3 School End, Aynho OX17 3BS

Issued: 18th April 2019

To: All Parish Councillors

From: Mr Chris Wilson, Clerk to Aynho Parish Council

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to an Extra Ordinary meeting of Aynho Parish Council in the Village Hall, Croughton Road, Aynho, OX17 3BG on **Monday 29th April 2019** at **6:30pm** when the following business will be transacted.

Aynho 🍑

the apricot village

Agenda

2019/

- 88. To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 89. To receive declarations of interest under the Council's Code of Conduct related to business on the agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the disclosure of a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meting room during the transaction of that item of business.)
- **90.** Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 5 minutes. Members of the public should address their representation through the chairman of the meeting.)

Finance:

- 91. To receive the financial statement and consider invoices to be paid.
- 92. To approve the Sportsequip.co.uk quote for Log Vault, Chin-Ups and Bunny Hops at £4336.00 ex-VAT and agree to have fitted at the same time as previously approved equipment (2019/27b).

Planning:

93. To consider planning application:

S/2019/0674/TCA: Devon Cottage, 2 Skittle Alley, Aynho OX17 3AJ. Fell Yew Tree.

94. To consider planning application:

S/2019/0700/FUL: Aynhoe Park House, Aynho Park, Aynho OX17 3BQ. Installation of LPG tank within grounds of house, including supply pipe and penetrations to bring gas supply pipe into building.

Recreational Matters – sportsfield, playground and Aynho Active:

95. To note the winning number of Park Club Draw and close.

Mr C Wilson

Clerk to Aynho Parish Council